
EN  Assembly instruction
DE  Aufbauanleitung

FR  Instructions de montage
ES  Instrucciones de montaje

https://www.youtube.com/@rshpetscompany

rshpets.office@gmail.com

https://www.instagram.com/rshpets/

rshpets.com

https://www.facebook.com/rshpetscom

EN Material: shelf - plywood, sisal rope
Total length - 69.5 cm ( 27.4")
Shelf width- 40 cm (15.7")
Shelf depth- 30 cm (11.8")
Maximum load capacity is about 15 kg.
DE Material: Regal - Sperrholz, Sisalseil 
Gesamtlänge: 69.5 cm ( 27.4")
Regalbreite: 40 cm (15.7")
Regaltiefe: 30 cm (11.8")
Maximale Tragkraft: ca. 15 kg.
FR Matériau : étagère - contreplaqué, corde en sisal
Longueur totale : 69,5 cm (27,4")
Largeur de l’étagère : 40 cm (15,7")
Profondeur de l’étagère : 30 cm (11,8")
Capacité de charge maximale : environ 15 kg.
ES Material: estante - madera contrachapada, cuerda de sisal
Largo total: 69,5 cm (27,4")
Ancho del estante: 40 cm (15,7")
Profundidad del estante: 30 cm (11,8")
Capacidad de carga máxima: 15 kg aprox.

WALL-MOUNTED CAT SCRATCHER

EN ATTENTION!!! For cats only. Use by children is strictly prohibited!!
DE AUFMERKSAMKEIT!!! Nur für Katzen. Die Anwendung bei Kindern
 ist strengstens untersagt!
FR ATTENTION!!! Réservé aux chats. L'utilisation par les enfants est 
strictement interdite!
ES ATENCIÓN!!! Solo para gatos. Prohibido su uso a niños.

EN ATTENTION!!! Intended for animals only. Regularly check the product for 
damage and secure attachment to the wall - THIS IS IMPORTANT!!! 
Replace the product if it is faulty or missing any parts, otherwise the possibility 
of injury to the animal can not be ruled out.
DE Aufmerksamkeit!!! Nur für Tiere bestimmt. Überprüfen Sie das Produkt 
regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen und sichere Befestigung an der Wand – 
DAS IST WICHTIG!!! Ersetzen Sie das Produkt, wenn es fehlerhaft ist oder Teile 
fehlen, andernfalls ist eine Verletzung des Tieres nicht auszuschließen.
FR Attention!!! Destiné uniquement aux animaux. Vérifiez régulièrement que le 
produit n'est pas endommagé et fixez-le solidement au mur - C'EST IMPORTANT!!! 
Remplacez le produit s'il est défectueux ou s'il manque des pièces, sinon la 
possibilité de blessure de l'animal ne peut être exclue.
ES Atención!!! Destinado únicamente a animales. Compruebe periódicamente 
si el producto presenta daños y fije bien la pared ESTO ES IMPORTANTE!!! 
Reemplace el producto si está defectuoso o le falta alguna pieza; de lo contrario, 
no se puede descartar la posibilidad de lesiones al animal.

EN WARRANTY AND RETURN: 2 years warranty and 30 days return. 
More information on our website.
DE GARANTIE UND RÜCKGABE: 2 Jahre Garantie und 30 Tage Rückgaberecht.
Weitere Informationen auf unserer Website.
FR GARANTIE ET R  ETOUR: Garantie 2 ans et retour sous 30 jours. 
Plus d'informations sur notre site web.
ES GARANTÍA Y DEVOLUCIÓN: 2 años de garantía y 30 días de devolución. 
Más información en nuestra web.

EN CARE RECOMMENDATIONS!!! 
Wood Care Instructions: Clean with a soft, slightly damp cloth. 
Avoid harsh chemicals, bleach, or abrasive cleaners, as they may damage the 
eco-oil finish. Do not expose to excessive moisture. To maintain the natural look, 
you may occasionally reapply wood oil. 

DE PFLEGEHINWEISE!!! 
Holzpflegehinweise: Mit einem weichen, leicht feuchten Tuch reinigen.
Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien, Bleichmittel oder Scheuermittel, da diese 
die Öko-Öl-Oberfläche beschädigen können. Setzen Sie den Teppich nicht 
übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit aus. Um die natürliche Optik zu erhalten, können 
Sie gelegentlich Holzöl nachtragen.

FR RECOMMANDATIONS D'ENTRETIEN!!!
Conseils d'entretien du bois: Nettoyer avec un chiffon doux légèrement humide.
Éviter les produits chimiques agressifs, l'eau de Javel ou les nettoyants abrasifs, 
car ils pourraient endommager la finition éco-huile. Ne pas exposer à une humidité 
excessive. Pour préserver l'aspect naturel, vous pouvez appliquer de l'huile pour 
bois de temps en temps.

ES ¡¡¡RECOMENDACIONES DE CUIDADO!!! 
Instrucciones para el cuidado de la madera: Limpie con un paño suave y 
ligeramente húmedo.
Evite productos químicos agresivos, lejía o limpiadores abrasivos, ya que pueden 
dañar el acabado de aceite ecológico. No exponga la madera a una humedad excesiva. 
Para mantener su aspecto natural, puede volver a aplicar aceite para madera 
ocasionalmente.

RshPets Ltd.
ul. Maria Curie Skłodowska 3/27
20-029 Lublin
rshpets.office@gmail.com
Made in Poland
Model: 2PC+ big shelf 

PRODUCER'S CONTACT

https://manuals.plus/m/918968b467e39885ac4ec96c03e2593d620f6cfec86abd5aadb6cf637544d47e
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